Minister: Infrastructure and Transport

Question Senator Date of Subject Date Hansard Hansard Elapsed

No. Question Reply Date Page No. Time
Received of Reply  of Reply (days)

191 Bob Brown 11/11/2010 Airservices Australia—Airservices Pacific—United States control 31/01/2011 08/02/2011 159 81
tower contract

207 Abetz 16/11/2010 Tasmanian Freight Equalisation Scheme—Australian New 20/12/2010 08/02/2011 165 34
Zealand Standard Industrial Classification list—Listing of skins
and hides

225 Humphries 29/11/2010 Majura Parkway, Australian Capital Territory—Representations 03/03/2011 03/03/2011 1195 94

235 Humphries 29/11/2010 Administration—Stationery and publications—Spending 17/03/2011 23/03/2011 1683 108

277 Humphries 29/11/2010 Administration—Departmental credit cards, mobile phones and 17/03/2011 23/03/2011 1684 108
travel—Spending

352 Ludlam 13/12/2010 Awustralian Rail Track Corporation—Rail upgrades and transit 31/01/2011 10/02/2011 562 49
times—Brisbane to Sydney XPT and Casino to Sydney XPT

359 Ludlam 13/12/2010 Infrastructure Australia—June 2010 report to the Council of 17/03/2011 23/03/2011 1691 94

Awustralian Governments, Getting the fundamentals right for
Australia’s infrastructure priorities—Renewable energy

439 Ludlam 16/03/2011 Travel behaviour change programs—Australian National 07/07/2011 16/08/2011 4555 113
Preventive Health Agency—Commonwealth involvement and
funding
536 Ludlam 22/03/2011 Austroads standards—Review and consultation 19/04/2011 12/05/2011 2553 28
537 Ludlam 22/03/2011 Transport infrastructure—National Cycling Strategy 2011-2016—  07/07/2011 16/08/2011 4556 107
Funding
619 Siewert 27/04/2011 Departmental staff—Recruitment and employment—People with 17/05/2011 16/06/2011 3211 20
disability
655 Abetz 11/05/2011 Tasmanian Freight Equalisation Scheme—Tasmanian businesses 15/06/2011 16/06/2011 3234 35
receiving assistance—Commaodity code 02950
839 Abetz 20/07/2011 Lateline—Boeing aircraft—Construction and parts not meeting 29/08/2011 12/09/2011 5825 40
their specifications
961 Fifield 18/08/2011 Commonwealth airports—Lessors—Compliance 21/09/2011 21/09/2011 6766 34
1052 Abetz 29/08/2011 Administration—Code of Conduct—Investigations into breaches 08/02/2012 09/02/2012 668 163
1120 Humphries 12/09/2011 Administration—Agencies—Staffing 05/10/2011 12/10/2011 7278 23
1167 Abetz 13/09/2011 Staffing—Working at sea—Allowances 05/10/2011 11/10/2011 7122 22
1262 Bob Brown 22/09/2011 Brooker Highway, Hobart—Widening 31/10/2011 02/11/2011 8085 39
1265 Siewert 04/10/2011 Victorian Department of Transport—Trams—Compliance with 21/11/2011 23/11/2011 9452 48
federal standards
1289 Bob Brown 27/10/2011 Three Capes Track proposal, Tasman National Park—Funding 30/11/2011 07/02/2012 293 34
1314 Milne 31/10/2011 Midlands Highway, Tasmania—Upgrade—Federal funding 18/11/2011 22/11/2011 9291 18
1324 Abetz 02/11/2011 Qantas—Industrial action—Grounding of flights 20/06/2012 21/06/2012 4202 231
1326 Abetz 02/11/2011 Qantas—Industrial action—Grounding of flights 20/06/2012 21/06/2012 4202 231
1329 Abetz 02/11/2011 Qantas—Industrial action—Grounding of flights 20/06/2012 21/06/2012 4202 231

QUESTIONS ON NOTICE 109



Minister: Infrastructure and Transport

Question Senator

No.

1727

1729

1733
1744

1855
1864
2177
2240
2338
2407
2462

2639

2696
2877

2933
2994

3004

Johnston

Siewert

Siewert
Abetz

Abetz
Abetz
Humphries
Bernardi
Ryan
Abetz
Bushby

Ronaldson

Abetz
Payne

Abetz
Ludlam

Ludlam

QUESTIONS ON NOTICE

Date of
Question

20/03/2012

20/03/2012

22/03/2012
22/03/2012

18/05/2012
29/05/2012
18/09/2012
03/10/2012
09/10/2012
30/10/2012
01/11/2012

29/11/2012

04/02/2013
13/03/2013

24/04/2013
30/05/2013

13/06/2013

Subject

Middle East Area of Operation Air Sustainment Charter—
Landing incident at Darwin, 28 February 2012—Safety and
technical assessments

MV Tycoon—Wreck at Christmas Island—Clean-up and
responsibility

MV Tycoon—Wreck at Christmas Island—Phosphate bags
Administration and costs—Office locations of departments and
agencies

Tasmanian Freight Equalisation and Bass Strait Passenger
Vehicle Equalisation Schemes—TT-Line—Regulation of schemes
Airservices Australia—Chief Executive Officer—Credit card
expenditure

Administration—2012-13 Budget—Impact of efficiency
dividends

Administration—Financial management and accountability—
Data collection

Administration—Financial management and accountability—
Licences, registrations, fee for services and permits (and all other
permission structures)
Administration—Electorate-by-electorate dissections
Financial Management and Accountability Act 1997 and
Commonwealth Authorities and Companies Act 1997—Annual
Regulatory Plans—Cost burden

Office of Transport Security—Joint Study on aviation capacity for
the Sydney Region—Australian Rail Track Corporation
Administration—Redundancies

Commonwealth Procurement Rules, Exemption 17—
Departmental contracts with Indigenous business

Media contact—Australian newspaper editors

Infrastructure Australia—Project assessments—Cost benefit
analyses

Civil Aviation Safety Authority—Unmanned aerial vehicles—
Licensing

Date
Reply
Received

11/04/2012

22/05/2012

22/05/2012
21/06/2012

21/06/2012
26/11/2012
15/05/2013
24/01/2013
29/01/2013
06/02/2013
24/01/2013

24/01/2013

15/05/2013
15/05/2013

13/05/2013
31/07/2013

30/07/2013

Hansard Elapsed

Hansard

Date Page No.
of Reply  of Reply
08/05/2012 2862
18/06/2012 3584
18/06/2012 3586
21/06/2012 4204
22/06/2012 4291
27/11/2012 9986

Published online

05/02/2013

26/02/2013

07/02/2013

06/02/2013

26/02/2013

Published online
Published online

Published online
Published online

Published online

199

1009

604
405

1028

Time
(days)
22

63

61
91

34
181
239
113
112

99

84

56

100
63

19
62

47

110



