Minister: Infrastructure and Transport										
Question No.		Date of Question	Subject	Date Reply Received	Hansard Date of Reply	Hansard Page No. of Reply	Elapsed Time (days)			
				Received	or repry	or reepry	(uuys)			
191	Bob Brown	11/11/2010	Airservices Australia—Airservices Pacific—United States control tower contract	31/01/2011	08/02/2011	159	81			
207	Abetz	16/11/2010	Tasmanian Freight Equalisation Scheme—Australian New Zealand Standard Industrial Classification list—Listing of skins and hides	20/12/2010	08/02/2011	165	34			
225	Humphries	29/11/2010	Majura Parkway, Australian Capital Territory—Representations	03/03/2011	03/03/2011	1195	94			
235	Humphries	29/11/2010	Administration—Stationery and publications—Spending	17/03/2011	23/03/2011	1683	108			
277	Humphries	29/11/2010	Administration—Departmental credit cards, mobile phones and	17/03/2011	23/03/2011	1684	108			
	11umpm10	25/11/2010	travel—Spending	17,0072011	20, 00, 2011	100.	100			
352	Ludlam	13/12/2010	Australian Rail Track Corporation—Rail upgrades and transit times—Brisbane to Sydney XPT and Casino to Sydney XPT	31/01/2011	10/02/2011	562	49			
359	Ludlam	13/12/2010	Infrastructure Australia—June 2010 report to the Council of	17/03/2011	23/03/2011	1691	94			
			Australian Governments, Getting the fundamentals right for							
			Australia's infrastructure priorities—Renewable energy							
439	Ludlam	16/03/2011	Travel behaviour change programs—Australian National	07/07/2011	16/08/2011	4555	113			
			Preventive Health Agency—Commonwealth involvement and							
			funding							
536	Ludlam	22/03/2011	Austroads standards—Review and consultation	19/04/2011	12/05/2011	2553	28			
537	Ludlam	22/03/2011	Transport infrastructure—National Cycling Strategy 2011-2016—Funding	07/07/2011	16/08/2011	4556	107			
619	Siewert	27/04/2011	Departmental staff—Recruitment and employment—People with disability	17/05/2011	16/06/2011	3211	20			
655	Abetz	11/05/2011	Tasmanian Freight Equalisation Scheme—Tasmanian businesses receiving assistance—Commodity code 02950	15/06/2011	16/06/2011	3234	35			
839	Abetz	20/07/2011	Lateline—Boeing aircraft—Construction and parts not meeting their specifications	29/08/2011	12/09/2011	5825	40			
961	Fifield	18/08/2011	Commonwealth airports—Lessors—Compliance	21/09/2011	21/09/2011	6766	34			
1052	Abetz	29/08/2011	Administration—Code of Conduct—Investigations into breaches	08/02/2012	09/02/2012	668	163			
1120	Humphries	12/09/2011	Administration—Agencies—Staffing	05/10/2011	12/10/2011	7278	23			
1167	Abetz	13/09/2011	Staffing—Working at sea—Allowances	05/10/2011	11/10/2011	7122	22			
1262	Bob Brown	22/09/2011	Brooker Highway, Hobart—Widening	31/10/2011	02/11/2011	8085	39			
1265	Siewert	04/10/2011	Victorian Department of Transport—Trams—Compliance with federal standards	21/11/2011	23/11/2011	9452	48			
1289	Bob Brown	27/10/2011	Three Capes Track proposal, Tasman National Park—Funding	30/11/2011	07/02/2012	293	34			
1314	Milne	31/10/2011	Midlands Highway, Tasmania—Upgrade—Federal funding	18/11/2011	22/11/2011	9291	18			
1324	Abetz	02/11/2011	Qantas—Industrial action—Grounding of flights	20/06/2012	21/06/2012	4202	231			
1326	Abetz	02/11/2011	Qantas—Industrial action—Grounding of Hights	20/06/2012	21/06/2012	4202	231			
1329	Abetz	02/11/2011	Qantas—Industrial action—Grounding of Hights  Qantas—Industrial action—Grounding of flights	20/06/2012	21/06/2012	4202	231			
1347	110012	02/11/2011	Zanas maasim action Oronium of ments	20/00/2012	21/00/2012	7202	231			

QUESTIONS ON NOTICE 109

## **Minister: Infrastructure and Transport**

	Senator	Date of	Subject	Date	Hansard	Hansard	Elapsed
No.		Question		Reply Received	Date of Reply	Page No. of Reply	Time (days)
1727	Johnston	20/03/2012	Middle East Area of Operation Air Sustainment Charter—	11/04/2012	08/05/2012	2862	22
			Landing incident at Darwin, 28 February 2012—Safety and technical assessments				
1729	Siewert	20/03/2012	MV <i>Tycoon</i> —Wreck at Christmas Island—Clean-up and responsibility	22/05/2012	18/06/2012	3584	63
1733	Siewert	22/03/2012	MV Tycoon—Wreck at Christmas Island—Phosphate bags	22/05/2012	18/06/2012	3586	61
1744	Abetz	22/03/2012	Administration and costs—Office locations of departments and	21/06/2012	21/06/2012	4204	91
			agencies				
1855	Abetz	18/05/2012	Tasmanian Freight Equalisation and Bass Strait Passenger	21/06/2012	22/06/2012	4291	34
			Vehicle Equalisation Schemes—TT-Line—Regulation of schemes				
1864	Abetz	29/05/2012	Airservices Australia—Chief Executive Officer—Credit card	26/11/2012	27/11/2012	9986	181
			expenditure				
2177	Humphries	18/09/2012	Administration—2012-13 Budget—Impact of efficiency	15/05/2013	Published onli	ne	239
			dividends				
2240	Bernardi	03/10/2012	Administration—Financial management and accountability— Data collection	24/01/2013	05/02/2013	199	113
2338	Ryan	09/10/2012	Administration—Financial management and accountability—	29/01/2013	26/02/2013	1009	112
			Licences, registrations, fee for services and permits (and all other				
			permission structures)				
2407	Abetz	30/10/2012	Administration—Electorate-by-electorate dissections	06/02/2013	07/02/2013	604	99
2462	Bushby	01/11/2012	Financial Management and Accountability Act 1997 and	24/01/2013	06/02/2013	405	84
			Commonwealth Authorities and Companies Act 1997—Annual				
2620	D 11	20/11/2012	Regulatory Plans—Cost burden	04/01/0010	26/02/2012	1020	<b>5</b> .6
2639	Ronaldson	29/11/2012	Office of Transport Security—Joint Study on aviation capacity for	24/01/2013	26/02/2013	1028	56
2696	Abetz	04/02/2013	the Sydney Region—Australian Rail Track Corporation Administration—Redundancies	15/05/2013	Published onli	m o	100
2877		13/03/2013	Commonwealth Procurement Rules, Exemption 17—	15/05/2013	Published onli		63
2011	Payne	13/03/2013	Departmental contracts with Indigenous business	13/03/2013	r ubusnea onu	ne	03
2933	Abetz	24/04/2013	Media contact—Australian newspaper editors	13/05/2013	Published onli	ne	19
2994	Ludlam	30/05/2013	Infrastructure Australia—Project assessments—Cost benefit	31/07/2013	Published onli		62
2// .	24414111	20,03,2013	analyses	21/0//2015	1 wousted Otto		02
3004	Ludlam	13/06/2013	Civil Aviation Safety Authority—Unmanned aerial vehicles—	30/07/2013	Published onli	пе	47
			Licensing				

QUESTIONS ON NOTICE 110